Principal Deputy Assistant Secretary for Community Planning and Development, U.S. Department 
of Housing and Urban Development advising of a “formula error” which resulted in a 2021 CDBG 
funding increase for our jurisdiction. This correspondence stated that the City of Passaic’s 2021 
CDBG allocation has now been increased by NINETEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 
NINETY-NINE DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($19,899.00). 

Therefore, based on HUD’s 2021 allocation correction, the City’s total CDBG allocation is now: 

 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) $1,370,222.00 

The additional funding will be added to the City’s previously approved 2021 “Accessibility and